Form PTO-1995  (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T  1. Name and address of conveying party(ies):	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  0.1348847  ached original documents or copy thereof.  1-20-2000 Iress of receiving party(ies)  1-20-2010  INDITION MAIL Rept Dt. #26  INDITION OF TWO MAIL Address:  10877 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1805 Los Angeles, CA 90024
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	Street Address: 10877 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1805 City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP: 90024  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No
Execution Date: April 13, 2000  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Proceedings of the application is:  Additional numbers attached? Yes \( \bigcap \) No	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Tammy Long</li> <li>Internal Address: c/o Buchalter, Nemer, Fields &amp; Younger 601 S. Figueroa St., Suite 2400, Los Angeles, CA 90017</li> <li>Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2400</li> <li>City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP: 90017</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>
20-0052 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  05/05/2000 DHGUYEN 00000433 200052 5130629 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Tammy Long  Name of Person Signing  Christine E Wilser  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received.

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Y 3Y4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

QUORTECH SOLUTIONS, INC.

whose full post office address is:

10877 Wilshire Boulevard

Suite 1805

Los Angeles, California 90024

**USA** 

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

## TELEPHONE TERMINAL BASES

set forth in an application for letters patent of

the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Serial No. 541,857 filed June 21, 1990

now United States Patent No.

5,130,629

issued

July 14, 1992

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness:

RECORDED: 04/17/2000

Witness Name (print)

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

Stwart L. Wilkinson

Vice President, IP Licensing & Transactions

Date:

PATENT REEL: 010756 FRAME: 0264